

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE COALVILLE CITY COUNCIL

## Public Hearing Lazy J Boat Rental, Storage, and Repair Final Site Plan and Construction Drawings Application 62 West Center Street, CT-375

Public notice is hereby given that the Coalville City Council will hold a Public Hearing to review, discuss, receive comment, and possibly take action on the proposed Lazy J Boat Rental, Storage, and Repair Final Site Plan and Construction Drawings Application, 62 W Center Street (CT-375) on

Monday, February 13, 2023, at 6:00 P.M. at the Coalville City Hall located at 10 North Main Street.

The proposed Final Site Plan and Construction Drawings requires approval from City Council.

All interested persons may attend.

Questions, comments, or correspondence should be addressed to Coalville City.

For further information, please contact Coalville City Hall, 10 North Main, PO Box 188, Coalville, UT 84017 435-336-5981, <a href="mailto:cityhall@coalvillecity.org">cityhall@coalvillecity.org</a>.

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, Individuals needing special accommodations for this meeting should notify City Hall at (435)336-5981, at least 3 days prior to this meeting.

Posted: January 25, 2023 - Coalville City Hall, Coalville City Website, Utah Public Notice Website; Published: February 1, 2023 - Summit County News; Noticed: January 25, 2023 - Property Owners within 300 feet